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Results – UNDER 9 

 

 

 No.  Competitor Name     Indiv total Team 

Bute House SV VV SF VF Score Pos Score Pos 

 301 Petra Bennett  8.60 8.70 8.80 8.05 34.15 5       

 302 Anoushka Gupta  8.00 8.75 9.50 8.45 34.70 2       

 303 Matilda Faes Larrauri  8.10 8.50 9.30 8.70 34.60 3       

 304 Elena Greco  8.50 8.40 9.60 8.90 35.40 1       

 305 spare 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 60 =     

 306 spare 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 60 =     

  Total of top 4 33.20 34.35 37.20 34.10   138.85  1 

 

 

 No.  Competitor Name     Indiv total Team 

Thomas’s, Battersea SV VV SF VF Score Pos Score Pos 

 307 Ava Lekan 7.00 8.40 7.80 5.00 28.20 42       

 308 Selene Henrion 7.90 8.20 7.50 6.15 29.75 40       

 309 Georgie Aylmer 6.90 8.10 8.10 5.70 28.80 41       

 310 
Elizabeth MacKenzie 
Ross 

8.10 8.40 8.80 6.85 32.15 26 
      

 311 Irini Georgiadis 8.70 8.30 8.90 7.90 33.80 13 =     

 312 spare 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 60 =     

  Total of top 4 31.70 33.30 33.60 26.60   125.20  9 

 

 

 No.  Competitor Name     Indiv total Team 

Stormont SV VV SF VF Score Pos Score Pos 

 313 Caitlin Flannery 0.00 8.00 7.90 5.70 21.60 53       

 314 Lucy Aitken 8.10 8.30 9.00 6.80 32.20 24 =     

 315 Verity Hackett 7.80 8.10 0.00 7.00 22.90 50       

 316 
Summer-Rose 
Churchhouse 

7.40 8.30 9.10 0.00 24.80 47 
      

 317 Sophie Pearce 8.00 8.30 8.70 7.85 32.85 21       

 318 Sofia Neocleous 7.70 0.00 8.40 7.45 23.55 49       

  Total of top 4 31.60 33.00 35.20 29.10   128.90  8 

 

 

 



 No.  Competitor Name     Indiv total Team 

Godstowe SV VV SF VF Score Pos Score Pos 

 319 Elysia Whelan 7.80 0.00 9.30 0.00 17.10 55       

 320 Kiana Khaki 0.00 8.40 8.80 7.95 25.15 45       

 321 Jemima Stack 8.70 8.70 0.00 7.60 25.00 46       

 322 Emma Hoahing 8.50 8.30 8.60 8.10 33.50 14 =     

 323 Arabella Olliver 8.60 8.70 8.50 7.35 33.15 19 =     

 324 Poppy Duncan 8.10 8.10 9.20 8.60 34.00 8 =     

  Total of top 4 33.90 34.10 35.90 32.25   136.15  2 

 

 

 No.  Competitor Name     Indiv total Team 

St Albans SV VV SF VF Score Pos Score Pos 

 325 Mimi Clinch 7.00 8.30 8.80 7.45 31.55 31       

 326 Margot Rees 7.50 8.30 8.50 6.05 30.35 38 =     

 327 Emilia Murray 7.30 8.20 8.70 7.55 31.75 28       

 328 Amira Mackney 7.40 8.10 9.00 6.95 31.45 32       

 329 Eloise Thomas 8.00 8.60 9.30 8.15 34.05 7       

 330 spare 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 60 =     

  Total of top 4 30.20 33.40 35.80 30.10   129.50  7 

 

 

 No.  Competitor Name     Indiv total Team 

Holmewood House SV VV SF VF Score Pos Score Pos 

 331 Georgina Azurdia  8.40 6.60 9.20 7.05 31.25 36       

 332 Uzezi Esalomi 8.70 8.30 9.00 7.90 33.90 10 =     

 333 Ayanfe Afolabi  8.60 8.40 8.80 8.55 34.35 4       

 334 Phoebe Brown 8.00 7.40 8.50 7.75 31.65 30       

 335 Beatrice Joyner 8.20 8.50 8.90 8.50 34.10 6       

 336 spare 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 60 =     

  Total of top 4 33.90 32.60 35.90 32.70   135.10  3 

 

 

 No.  Competitor Name     Indiv total Team 

St Mary’s, Hampstead SV VV SF VF Score Pos Score Pos 

 337 Elsa Lefevre 8.30 8.50 9.00 8.20 34.00 8 =     

 338 
Zahara Ciruelos-
Schoenenberger 

8.40 8.50 8.80 7.60 33.30 17 
      

 339 Ella Bakunowicz 7.80 8.20 8.90 6.45 31.35 34       

 340 Sydney Simpson 7.90 7.90 8.70 6.90 31.40 33       

 341 Lisa Giranzani 8.20 8.60 8.40 7.20 32.40 22       

 342 spare 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 60 =     

  Total of top 4 32.80 33.80 35.40 29.90   131.90  5 

 

 



 No.  Competitor Name     Indiv total Team 

St Mary’s, Gerrards Cross SV VV SF VF Score Pos Score Pos 

 343 Maaya Sandhu 7.20 8.10 7.80 7.25 30.35 38 =     

 344 Rosabella Stringfellow 7.50 0.00 0.00 6.20 13.70 59       

 345 Gabriella Stylianides 7.80 6.30 7.90 6.00 28.00 43       

 346 Elodie Chapoulet 0.00 6.70 7.30 0.00 14.00 58       

 347 Poppy Perkins 7.30 6.50 7.50 6.00 27.30 44       

 348 Cayelin Bornman 8.10 8.10 9.10 7.90 33.20 18       

  Total of top 4 30.70 29.40 32.30 27.35   119.75  11 

 

 No.  Competitor Name     Indiv total Team 

Adcote SV VV SF VF Score Pos Score Pos 

 349 Maisie Davies 7.90 8.30 8.30 6.80 31.30 35       

 

350 
Gabriella Inglis-
Downes 8.30 8.00 8.60 6.80 31.70 29       

 351 Pink Lily 8.10 8.10 8.60 6.05 30.85 37       

 352 Savannah Graham 8.50 7.90 9.20 7.90 33.50 14 =     

 353 Bea Taylor 8.40 8.20 9.10 8.10 33.80 12 =     

 354 spare 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 60 =     

  Total of top 4 33.30 32.60 35.50 29.60   131.00  6 

 

 No.  Competitor Name     Indiv total Team 

Kent College SV VV SF VF Score Pos Score Pos 

 355 
Beatrice Vernon-
Whitchurch   

7.90 0.00 0.00 7.65 15.55 56 
      

 356 
Arianna Kukanesen-
Marti 

7.80 8.10 8.60 7.85 32.35 23 
      

 357 Emily Hilgers 8.10 8.20 9.10 8.50 33.90 10 =     

 358 Maisy Chambers-Tuck 8.20 8.20 8.90 7.85 33.15 19 =     

 359 Darcy Buckley 8.20 8.30 8.70 8.20 33.40 16       

 360 Ally Kuyenda  0.00 7.20 7.10 0.00 14.30 57       

  Total of top 4 32.40 32.80 35.30 32.40   132.90  4 

 

 No.  Competitor Name     Indiv total Team 

Stamford SV VV SF VF Score Pos Score Pos 

 361 Clementine Bristow 8.10 8.10 8.60 7.00 31.80 27       

 362 Summer-Rose Bacon 7.70 0.00 7.90 5.75 21.35 54       

 363 Aurora Murphy 7.50 8.30 0.00 6.00 21.80 52       

 364 Ella Jaggard 8.20 8.35 7.80 0.00 24.35 48       

 365 Sophie Chowings 0.00 8.20 8.40 6.00 22.60 51       

 366 Millicent Gandy 8.60 8.20 8.40 7.00 32.20 24 =     

  Total of top 4 32.60 33.05 33.30 26.00   124.95  10 

 

 

 



UNDER 9 - Individual Total Positions 

No Name School Score Position 

304 Elena Greco  Bute House 35.40 1   

302 Anoushka Gupta  Bute House 34.70 2   

303 Matilda Faes Larrauri  Bute House 34.60 3   

333 Ayanfe Afolabi  Holmewood House 34.35 4   

301 Petra Bennett  Bute House 34.15 5   

335 Beatrice Joyner Holmewood House 34.10 6   

329 Eloise Thomas St Albans 34.05 7   

324 Poppy Duncan Godstowe 34.00 8 = 

337 Elsa Lefevre St Mary's, Hampstead 34.00 8 = 

332 Uzezi Esalomi Holmewood House 33.90 10 = 

357 Emily Hilgers Kent College 33.90 10 = 

353 Bea Taylor Adcote 33.80 12 = 

311 Irini Georgiadis Thomas's, Battersea 33.80 13 = 

322 Emma Hoahing Godstowe 33.50 14 = 

352 Savannah Graham Adcote 33.50 14 = 

359 Darcy Buckley Kent College 33.40 16   

338 Zahara Ciruelos-Schoenenberger St Mary's, Hampstead 33.30 17   

348 Cayelin Bornman St Mary's, Gerrard Cross 33.20 18   

323 Arabella Olliver Godstowe 33.15 19 = 

358 Maisy Chambers-Tuck Kent College 33.15 19 = 

317 Sophie Pearce Stormont 32.85 21   

341 Lisa Giranzani St Mary's, Hampstead 32.40 22   

356 Arianna Kukanesen-Marti Kent College 32.35 23   

314 Lucy Aitken Stormont 32.20 24 = 

366 Millicent Gandy Stamford 32.20 24 = 

310 Elizabeth MacKenzie Ross Thomas's, Battersea 32.15 26   

361 Clementine Bristow Stamford 31.80 27   

327 Emilia Murray St Albans 31.75 28   

350 Gabriella Inglis-Downes Adcote 31.70 29   

334 Phoebe Brown Holmewood House 31.65 30   

325 Mimi Clinch St Albans 31.55 31   

328 Amira Mackney St Albans 31.45 32   

340 Sydney Simpson St Mary's, Hampstead 31.40 33   

339 Ella Bakunowicz St Mary's, Hampstead 31.35 34   

349 Maisie Davies Adcote 31.30 35   

331 Georgina Azurdia  Holmewood House 31.25 36   

351 Pink Lily Adcote 30.85 37   

326 Margot Rees St Albans 30.35 38 = 

343 Maaya Sandhu St Mary's, Gerrard Cross 30.35 38 = 

308 Selene Henrion Thomas's, Battersea 29.75 40   

309 Georgie Aylmer Thomas's, Battersea 28.80 41   

307 Ava Lekan Thomas's, Battersea 28.20 42   

345 Gabriella Stylianides St Mary's, Gerrard Cross 28.00 43   

347 Poppy Perkins St Mary's, Gerrard Cross 27.30 44   

320 Kiana Khaki Godstowe 25.15 45   

321 Jemima Stack Godstowe 25.00 46   

316 Summer-Rose Churchhouse Stormont 24.80 47   

364 Ella Jaggard Stamford 24.35 48   



318 Sofia Neocleous Stormont 23.55 49   

315 Verity Hackett Stormont 22.90 50   

365 Sophie Chowings Stamford 22.60 51   

363 Aurora Murphy Stamford 21.80 52   

313 Caitlin Flannery Stormont 21.60 53   

362 Summer-Rose Bacon Stamford 21.35 54   

319 Elysia Whelan Godstowe 17.10 55   

355 Beatrice Vernon-Whitchurch   Kent College 15.55 56   

360 Ally Kuyenda  Kent College 14.30 57   

346 Elodie Chapoulet St Mary's, Gerrard Cross 14.00 58   

344 Rosabella Stringfellow St Mary's, Gerrard Cross 13.70 59   
 

 

UNDER 9 - Team Positions 

School Score Position 

Bute House 138.85 1 

Godstowe 136.15 2 

Holmewood House 135.10 3 

Kent College 132.90 4 

St Mary's, Hampstead 131.90 5 

Adcote 131.00 6 

St Albans 129.50 7 

Stormont 128.90 8 

Thomas's, Battersea 125.20 9 

Stamford 124.95 10 

St Mary's, Gerrard Cross 119.75 11 
 


